Election: 2015 Consolidated
Jurisdiction: Kendall

Date: 2015-04-11 00:00:00
Registered Voters: 66007
Ballots Cast: 7638

Voter Turnout: 12%

Active Precincts: 83

Precinct: KENDALL 4(Voter Turnout: 5% - Total Registered Voters: 994)

Contest: MAYOR UNITED CITY OF YORKVILLE

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
GARY J. GOLINSKI (IND) 22 62.86
BOB ALLEN (IND) 13 37.14

Contest: CITY CLERK UNITED CITY OF YORKVILLE

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
BETH WARREN (IND) 33 100

Contest: CITY TREASURER UNITED CITY OF YORKVILLE

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
JO LYNN M. SEDGWICK (IND) 18 52.94
WILLIAM E. POWELL (IND) 16 47.06

Contest: ALDERMAN YORKVILLE WARD 1

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
CARLO D. COLOSIMO (IND) 29 100

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION - YORKVILLE CUSD 115; FROM T37N R7E

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
LYNN MARIE BURKS (NON) 43 55.13
TOM KOZLOWICZ (NON) 35 44 .87

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION - YORKVILLE CUSD 115; FROM REM CNG
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Candidate Name

ASHLEY RHEA SHIELDS (NON)

Total Votes
40

Vote %
100

Contest: TRUSTEES OF THE COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT - JOLIET JR. CD 525

Candidate Name

ROBERT WUNDERLICH (NON)
SUSAN MARIE KLEN (NON)
MICHAEL VENEGAS (NON)
DIANE M. HARRIS (NON)

MAUREEN FLANAGAN BRODERICK (NON)
SHARON CEMENO-HICKS (NON)

Total Votes

OkFrRFENPMN

Vote %
46.67
26.67
13.33
6.67
6.67

0

Contest: TRUSTEES OF THE COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT - WAUBONSEE CCD 516

Candidate Name
REBECCA OLIVER (NON)
PATRICK KELSEY (NON)
JIMMIE DELGADO (NON)
EMMETT BONFIELD (NON)

Total Votes
30
15
11
10

Vote %
45.45
22.73
16.67
15.15

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE REGIONAL BOARD OF (GRUNDY AND KENDALL - 6 YR. TERM

Candidate Name

CURT MITCHELL (NON)
WAYNE M. NEMETZ (NON)
JEFF HANFORD (NON)

Total Votes
33
32
15

Vote %
41.25
40
18.75

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE REGIONAL BOARD OF (GRUNDY AND KENDALL - UNEXP 2 YR

TERM

Candidate Name
NO CANDIDATE FILED

Total Votes
0

Vote %

0
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