**Election: 2015 Consolidated** 

Jurisdiction: Kendall

Date: 2015-04-11 00:00:00 Registered Voters: 66007

Ballots Cast: 7638 Voter Turnout: 12% Active Precincts: 83

Precinct: KENDALL 4(Voter Turnout: 5% - Total Registered Voters: 994)

Contest: MAYOR UNITED CITY OF YORKVILLE

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote % GARY J. GOLINSKI (IND) 22 62.86 BOB ALLEN (IND) 13 37.14

Contest: CITY CLERK UNITED CITY OF YORKVILLE

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote % BETH WARREN (IND) 33 100

Contest: CITY TREASURER UNITED CITY OF YORKVILLE

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
JO LYNN M. SEDGWICK (IND) 18 52.94
WILLIAM E. POWELL (IND) 16 47.06

Contest: ALDERMAN YORKVILLE WARD 1

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote % CARLO D. COLOSIMO (IND) 29 100

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION - YORKVILLE CUSD 115; FROM T37N R7E

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote % LYNN MARIE BURKS (NON) 43 55.13 TOM KOZLOWICZ (NON) 35 44.87

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION - YORKVILLE CUSD 115; FROM REM CNG

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
ASHLEY RHEA SHIELDS (NON)	40	100

Contest: TRUSTEES OF THE COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT - JOLIET JR. CD 525

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
ROBERT WUNDERLICH (NON)	7	46.67
SUSAN MARIE KLEN (NON)	4	26.67
MICHAEL VENEGAS (NON)	2	13.33
DIANE M. HARRIS (NON)	1	6.67
MAUREEN FLANAGAN BRODERICK (NON)	1	6.67
SHARON CEMENO-HICKS (NON)	0	0

Contest: TRUSTEES OF THE COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT - WAUBONSEE CCD 516

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
REBECCA OLIVER (NON)	30	45.45
PATRICK KELSEY (NON)	15	22.73
JIMMIE DELGADO (NON)	11	16.67
EMMETT BONFIELD (NON)	10	15.15

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE REGIONAL BOARD OF (GRUNDY AND KENDALL - 6 YR. TERM

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
CURT MITCHELL (NON)	33	41.25
WAYNE M. NEMETZ (NON)	32	40
JEFF HANFORD (NON)	15	18.75

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE REGIONAL BOARD OF (GRUNDY AND KENDALL - UNEXP 2 YR TERM

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
NO CANDIDATE FILED	0	0